Operation instructions
Mixing nodes for units od TYPE range
2
VentiAir s.r.o.
Adolfovice 512
Bělá pod Pradědem 79001
CZ – Czech Republic
IČ: 06935320 DIČ: CZ06935320

4.2.1  CIRCULATION PUMP
The circulator pump is powered by a single-phase 230 VAC/50 Hz supply. Used pumps have a
power of 25 W – 50 W; maximum current is 0.44 A. Connection should be made using a 1.5
mm2 3-core cable designed for the specified voltage. The circuit diagram for the circulator
pump is shown in Fig. 2.
         Fig. 2. Connection diagram for the circulator pump
4.2.2 3D VALVE ACTUATOR
The supply voltage of the 3-way valve actuator in the Mixing node RSU is 24 VAC/24 VDC; the
actuator is controlled by a 0-10 VDC signal. The connection diagram for the actuator is shown
in Fig. 3.
Fig. 3. Connection diagram for the 3D valve actuator
6
5 MODELS OF MIXING NODE RSU
Product No. Valve Kvs Connector DN Heating
medium
28-0RSU-0016-0015-C-V1 1.6 15 Water
28-0RSU-G016-0015-C-V1 1.6 15 Glycol
28-0RSU-0025-0015-C-V1 2.5 15 Water
28-0RSU-G025-0015-C-V1 2.5 15 Glycol
28-0RSU-0040-0020-C-V1 4 20 Water
28-0RSU-G040-0020-C-V1 4 20 Glycol
28-0RSU-0063-0020-C-V1 6.3 20 Water
28-0RSU-G063-0020-C-V1 6.3 20 Glycol
28-0RSU-G100-0025-C-V1 10 25 Glycol
28-0RSU-G160-0025-C-V1 16 25 Glycol
6 TYPE OF MIXING NODE RSU
The Mixing node RSU is a three-way design – a three-way valve with an actuator with a 24 VAC supply
voltage and a 0-10 VDC control signal. With respect to the size of the Mixing node RSU itself, it is
important to know: